4. Couts previsionnels
Les couts previsionnels de ('operation a I'issue des etudes preambles sont de 195 000 000 (cent quatre- 
vingt-quinze millions) FCFA pour le lot 1 et de 305 000 000 (trois cent cinq millions) FCFA pour le Iot2.

5. Delai previsionnel et lieu de livraison
Les fournitures objet du present appel d'offres devront etre livrees en position rendu magasin transit 
SODECOTON a Garoua II dans un delai de 120 jours pour chaque lot, a compter de la date de

[...]

acquitte a la main, delivree par un organisme ou une institution financiere agreee par le Ministre 

charge des finances pour emettre les cautions dans les domaines des marches publics et dont la liste 

figure dans la piece 14 du DAO dont le montant s'eleve a 3 900 000 (trois millions neuf cent mille) 
FCFA pour le lot 1 et a 6 100 000 (six millions cent mille) FCFA pour le lot 2 et valable jusqu'a trente 

(30) jours au-dela de la date initiale de validite des offres.

La caution de soumission presentee par un soumissionnaire au cours de la seance d'ouverture des 

plis estirrecevable.

Ledit cautionnement doit etre accompagne d'un recepisse de consignation delivre par la Caisse des

[...]

The present invitation to tender is launched in two (02) batches, subdivided as follows:

8. Mode of Submission
The mode of submission selected for this consultation is offline.

J00tC0l9*

4. Estimated cost
The estimated cost of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies is 195 000 000 (One 
Hundred and Ninety-Five Million) CFAF for the batch 1 and 305 000 000 (three hundred and five 
million) CFAF for batch 2.

TENDER NOTICE
N° Q 1 2 ~ /25/OIIT/SDCC/ITB OF ^4 2025 FOR THE SUPPLY OF TWO (02)

BATCHES OF BARS AND GIN SAWS FOR SODECOTON'S GINNING PLANTS

mailto:sodecoton@sodecoton.cm

The absence of the bid security as described above will result in the outright rejection of the bid.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid security, paid in cash, issued by an 

organization or financial institution authorized by the Minister of Finance to issue guarantees in the 

field of public contracts, and whose list is provided in Document 14 of the DAO, with an amount of 

3 900 000 (Three million nine hundred thousand) for the batch 1 and 6 100 000 (six million one 

hundred thousand) CFAF for the batch 2 and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the initial validity date 
of the bids.

"TO BE OPENED ONLY DURING THE BID-OPENING SESSION."

150 9001:2015

£8 2 8

Any incomplete offer in accordance with the prescriptions of the Tender File shall be declared